CROP

Asparagus

Basil, bunched
Beans, green

Beets, red bunched
Beets, cut

Blueberry, highbush
Broccoli, bunched
Broccoli, crowns
Cabbage

Carrots, with tops
Carrots, loose
Cauliflower

Sweet corn
Cucumbers

Eggplant
Endive/Escarole
Garlic

Kale/Collards, bunched
Leeks, bunched
Lettuce
Mesclun/Baby Spinach
Muskmelon

Onions, dry bulb
Onions, green bunch
Parsley, bunched
Parsnip

Peas, snap/snow
Peas, English shell
Peppers, green bell
Peppers, colored bell

Peppers, hot/variety
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Typical Prices* for Vegetable and Berry Crops in Vermont

CONTAINER OR UNIT

20 Ib box

24ct61lb

11/9 bu box; 20 1b

24 ct 40 Ib box

25 |b bag

12 pint flat, 15 Ib

14 ct 20 Ib box

20 Ib box

12/3 bu box 50 Ib

11/9 24 ct bunch 24 Ib
50 Ib bag

12 ct1 1/9 bu box 25 Ib
5 dozen bags, 50 Ib
11/9 bu box 40 Ib

11/9 bubox251b

24 ct11/9 bu box 20 |b
% bu box 10 Ib

24 ct 1% bubox20Ib
12 ct11/9 bu box, 20 1b
24 ct11/2 bu box, 25 Ib
loose, 11/9 bu box 10 Ib

12-16ct 1 1/9 bu box 40 Ib

50 Ib bag

24 ct % bu box, 10 Ib
24 ct % bu box, 10 Ib
25 |b bag

10 Ib box

1 bu 28#
1%bu25Ilb
1%bu25Ilb

10 Ib. box

WHOLESALE (per unit)

distributor

$36
$14
$24
$28
$18
$30
$20
$22
$14
$26
$15
$22
$18
$30
$20
$18
$45
$18
$28
$16
$28
$20
$24
$24
$18
$20
$18
$28
S16
$28
$18

RETAIL (per pound)

direct conventional organic
$80 $5 $7
$22 $10 $12
S50 (handpkd) $4 S5
$35 $3 $4
$25 $2 $2.50
$36 (handpkd) $5 S6
$30 $2 $3
$32 $2.50 $3.50
$24 $0.75 $1
$30($500rg) $2 $3
$25 (S50 org) S$1.50 S2
$30 $2.50 $3
$24 ($300rg) S7dzn $9 dzn
S40 S2 S3
$30 $2 $3
$28 $2 $3
$80 $10 $12
$28 $2.50 $3
$40 $3 $3.50
$26 $2.50 head $3 head
$60 $8 $12
$30 $1.50 $2
$50 $2 $2.50
$40 82 $3
$28 82 $3
$35 $2.50 $3
$30 sS4 $6
$50 $4 $6
$28 ($450rg) $2 $3
$40 ($60 org) $4 $5
$30 $4 $5



Potato, white 50 Ib bag $15 $25 S1 S2

Potato, colored 50 Ib bag $25 S50 S2 $2.50
Potato, fingerling 20 Ib bag S30 S60 S3 sS4
Pumpkin 20 bu bin 1,000 Ib $0.17 lb $0.30 1b S$.50 $.50
Radish, bunched 24ct% bul0lb S14 S30 $2.50 S3
Raspberry 12 % pint flat 3 1b $28 S42 S3 Vapt $4.50 %pt
Rhubarb % bu box 20 Ib $20 $25 $2 $3
Rutabaga/Turnip 25 lb bag S14 $25 $1.50 $2
Spinach loose leaf11/9bubox10Ilb  $20 S35 S5 S6
Spinach, winter loose leaf11/9bubox10Ilb  $40 S60 S8 S12
Squash, summer/zuch % bu box 20 Ib S16 S24 S2 S3
Squash, winter 11/9 bubox, 40 Ib $20 $32 $1.50 S2
Strawberry 8 qtflat, 12 Ib $20 $32 S5 qt S7 qt
Sweet potato 11/9bu40lb $30 S60 S2 S3
Tomato, cherry/grape 12-1 ptflats 12 |b $22 $32 S4 pt S5 pt
Tomato, field 11/9 bu box 10 Ib $15 $25 $2.50 S3
Tomato, greenhouse 10 Ib box $20 S24 S3 S4
Tomato, heirloom 10 Ib box $25 S35 $3.50 S5
Watermelon 1% bu box 40 b $14 $22 $0.60 s1

These prices are based on individual reports from commercial growers and buyers in Vermont. They are only estimates of the ‘most
common’ prices recently received by growers; there can be considerable variation depending on: time of the growing season,
market location, specific buyers, product quality, and conditions affecting supply and demand at the time of sale such as weather
and product availability from nearby growing areas, etc.

*add 25% to the conventional wholesale prices shown for certified organic crops, unless otherwise noted.
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