

## Typical Prices\* for Vegetable and Berry Crops in Vermont

CROP	CONTAINER OR UNIT	WHOLESALE		RETAIL (per po	
Asparagus	20 lb box	distributor \$36	<u>direct</u> <u>con</u> \$80	<u>ventional</u> \$5	organic \$7
Basil, bunched	24 ct 6 lb	\$14	\$22	\$10	\$12
Beans, green	1 1/9 bu box; 20 lb	\$24	\$50 (handpkd)		\$5
Beets, red bunched	24 ct 40 lb box	\$28	\$35	\$3	\$4
Beets, cut	25 lb bag	\$18	\$25	\$2	\$2.50
Blueberry, highbush	12 pint flat, 15 lb	\$30	\$36 (handpkd)		\$6
Broccoli, bunched	14 ct 20 lb box	\$20	\$30	\$2	\$3
Broccoli, crowns	20 lb box	\$22	\$32	\$2.50	\$3.50
Cabbage	1 2/3 bu box 50 lb	\$14	\$24	\$0.75	\$1
Carrots, with tops	1 1/9 24 ct bunch 24 lb	\$26	\$30 (\$50 org)	\$2	\$3
Carrots, loose	50 lb bag	\$15	\$25 (\$50 org)	\$1.50	\$2
Cauliflower	12 ct 1 1/9 bu box 25 lb	\$22	\$30	\$2.50	\$3
Sweet corn	5 dozen bags, 50 lb	\$18	\$24 (\$30 org)	\$7 dzn	\$9 dzn
Cucumbers	1 1/9 bu box 40 lb	\$30	\$40	\$2	\$3
Eggplant	1 1/9 bu box 25 lb	\$20	\$30	\$2	\$3
Endive/Escarole	24 ct 1 1/9 bu box 20 lb	\$18	\$28	\$2	\$3
Garlic	½ bu box 10 lb	\$45	\$80	\$10	\$12
Kale/Collards, bunched	24 ct 1 ¾ bu box 20 lb	\$18	\$28	\$2.50	\$3
Leeks, bunched	12 ct 1 1/9 bu box, 20 lb	\$28	\$40	\$3	\$3.50
Lettuce	24 ct 1 1/2 bu box, 25 lb	\$16	\$26	\$2.50 head	\$3 head
Mesclun/Baby Spinach	loose, 1 1/9 bu box 10 lb	\$28	\$60	\$8	\$12
Muskmelon	12-16 ct 1 1/9 bu box 40 lb	\$20	\$30	\$1.50	\$2
Onions, dry bulb	50 lb bag	\$24	\$50	\$2	\$2.50
Onions, green bunch	24 ct ½ bu box, 10 lb	\$24	\$40	\$2	\$3
Parsley, bunched	24 ct ½ bu box, 10 lb	\$18	\$28	\$2	\$3
Parsnip	25 lb bag	\$20	\$35	\$2.50	\$3
Peas, snap/snow	10 lb box	\$18	\$30	\$4	\$6
Peas, English shell	1 bu 28#	\$28	\$50	\$4	\$6
Peppers, green bell	1 ¼ bu 25 lb	\$16	\$28 (\$45 org)	\$2	\$3
Peppers, colored bell	1 ¼ bu 25 lb	\$28	\$40 (\$60 org)	\$4	\$5
Peppers, hot/variety	10 lb. box	\$18	\$30	\$4	\$5

Potato, white	50 lb bag	\$15	\$25	\$1	\$2
Potato, colored	50 lb bag	\$25	\$50	\$2	\$2.50
Potato, fingerling	20 lb bag	\$30	\$60	\$3	\$4
Pumpkin	20 bu bin 1,000 lb	\$0.17 lb	\$0.30 lb	\$.50	\$.50
Radish, bunched	24 ct ½ bu 10 lb	\$14	\$30	\$2.50	\$3
Raspberry	12 ½ pint flat 3 lb	\$28	\$42	\$3 ½pt	\$4.50 ½pt
Rhubarb	¾ bu box 20 lb	\$20	\$25	\$2	\$3
Rutabaga/Turnip	25 lb bag	\$14	\$25	\$1.50	\$2
Spinach	loose leaf 1 1/9 bu box 10 lb	\$20	\$35	\$5	\$6
Spinach, winter	loose leaf 1 1/9 bu box 10 lb	\$40	\$60	\$8	\$12
Squash, summer/zuch	½ bu box 20 lb	\$16	\$24	\$2	\$3
Squash, winter	1 1/9 bu box, 40 lb	\$20	\$32	\$1.50	\$2
Strawberry	8 qt flat, 12 lb	\$20	\$32	\$5 qt	\$7 qt
Sweet potato	1 1/9 bu 40 lb	\$30	\$60	\$2	\$3
Tomato, cherry/grape	12-1 pt flats 12 lb	\$22	\$32	\$4 pt	\$5 pt
Tomato, field	1 1/9 bu box 10 lb	\$15	\$25	\$2.50	\$3
Tomato, greenhouse	10 lb box	\$20	\$24	\$3	\$4
Tomato, heirloom	10 lb box	\$25	\$35	\$3.50	\$5
Watermelon	1 ¾ bu box 40 lb	\$14	\$22	\$0.60	\$1

These prices are based on individual reports from commercial growers and buyers in Vermont. They are only estimates of the 'most common' prices recently received by growers; there can be considerable variation depending on: time of the growing season, market location, specific buyers, product quality, and conditions affecting supply and demand at the time of sale such as weather and product availability from nearby growing areas, etc.

<sup>\*</sup>add 25% to the conventional wholesale prices shown for certified organic crops, unless otherwise noted.